

Right of Reply granted membership of the Impact Investment Network

(Date) – Impact Investment Network (<u>www.impactinvestmentnetwork.com</u>) – the first operator of the Social Stock Exchange licence – has today announced that Right of Reply Ltd (http://rightofreply.news/) has been approved as a member following the ratification of its impact report by the Lab (local admissions panel).

Right of Reply (RoR) is a vertically-integrated technology solution that protects online personal reputations and offers the ability to respond to negative content. RoR's aims to increase access to balanced and truthful content and is a direct response to the growing proliferation of personal attacks and misinformation. RoR provides low-cost, legally sound solutions for individuals to easily review, analyze and respond to biased or inaccurate information with timeliness and relevance. The company delicately balances the collective right to know with an individual's right to let their truth be known - offering protection for publishers against defamatory claims while empowering individuals to protect their personal identity and reputation.

The Impact Investment Network enables its accredited impact issuers to increase their visibility, raise capital and undertake primary or secondary listings of debt or equity instruments.

About the Impact Investment Network

The Impact Investment Network Ltd (IIN) is the first organisation licenced to deliver the Social Stock Exchange brand and accreditation methodology in the UK.

IIN is a partnership of value-driven businesses working collectively to empower both public and private companies to grow in a sustainable and ethical way, bringing leading organisations together as part of a dynamic network of socially and environmentally driven, commercially-focused businesses from across the globe. IIN also provides access to Europe's only public market segment dedicated to enterprises making the world a better place, through the NEX Exchange.

The Impact Investment Network has an agreement with NEX Exchange to operate the Social Stock Exchange branded market segment for impact businesses.

NEX is a Recognised Investment Exchange operating a regulated market and a growth market and provides a secondary market trading facility. NEX is supervised by the FCA.

For more information please contact:

Rahim Nanji

First Sentinel Investments

RoR's UK Broker

Rahim@first-sentinel.com

T: +44 (0) 20 7183 7408

M: +44 (0) 7961 048 396

Debbie Ryan Impact Investment Network T: +44 (0) 7966 455 050 E: <u>d.rvan@impactinvestmentnetwork.com</u>